O

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Water Pollution Abatement and Drinking Water Revenue Bonds
State Revolving Fund Bonds

SCHEDULE

Series 14
Deerfield Fire District Loan Interest Rate 2.00%
DW-07-13 ARRA Principal Forgiveness* 225,996
Final Structuring Analysis Total Loan Amount 711,335
Schedule of Loan Repayments
Initial Loan Obligation: $711,335.28
Admin. Fee Loan Total
Date Principal Interest Total 0.00075 Origination Fee Due
15-Mar-11
15-Jul-11 33,228.12 7,399.78 40,627.90 554.98 41,182.88
15-Jan-12 - 6,781.07 6,781.07 508.58 7,289.65
15-Jul-12 33,892.25 6,781.07 40,673.32 508.58 41,181.90
15-Jan-13 - 6,442.15 6,442.15 483.16 6,925.31
15-Jul-13 34,568.62 6,442.15 41,010.77 483.16 41,493.93
15-Jan-14 - 6,096.46 6,096.46 457.23 6,553.69
15-Jul-14 35,259.39 6,096.46 41,355.85 457.23 41,813.08
15-Jan-15 - 5,743.87 5,743.87 430.79 6,174.66
15-Jul-15 35,963.48 5,743.87 41,707.35 430.79 42,138.14
15-Jan-16 - 5,384.23 5,384.23 403.82 5,788.05
15-Jul-16 36,681.81 5,384.23 42,066.04 403.82 42,469.86
15-Jan-17 - 5,017.42 5,017.42 376.31 5,393.73
15-Jul-17 37,414.38 5,017.42 42,431.80 376.31 42,808.11
15-Jan-18 - 4,643.27 4,643.27 348.25 4,991.52
15-Jul-18 38,162.10 4,643.27 42,805.37 348.25 43,153.62
15-Jan-19 - 4,261.65 4,261.65 319.62 4,581.27
15-Jul-19 38,924.05 4,261.65 43,185.70 319.62 43,505.32
15-Jan-20 - 3,872.41 3.872.41 290.43 4,162.84
15-Jul-20 39,702.08 3,872.41 43,574.49 290.43 43,864.92
15-Jan-21 - 3,475.39 3,475.39 260.65 3,736.04
15-Jul-21 40,495.17 3,475.39 43,970.56 260.65 44,231.21
15-Jan-22 - 3,070.44 3,070.44 230.28 3,300.72
15-Jul-22 41,304.33 3,070.44 44,374.77 230.28 44,605.05
15-Jan-23 - 2,657.39 2,657.39 199.30 2,856.69
15-Jul-23 42,129.48 2,657.39 44,786.87 199.30 44,986.17
15-Jan-24 - 2,236.10 2,236.10 167.71 2,403.81
15-Jul-24 42,970.61 2,236.10 45,206.71 167.71 45,374.42
15-Jan-25 - 1,806.39 1,806.39 135.48 1,941.87
15-Jul-25 43,828.64 1,806.39 45,635.03 135.48 45,770.51
15-Jan-26 - 1,368.11 1,368.11 102.61 1,470.72
15-Jul-26 44,704.57 1,368.11 46,072.68 102.61 46,175.29
15-Jan-27 - 921.06 921.06 69.08 990.14
15-Jul-27 45,597.32 921.06 46,518.38 69.08 46,587.46
15-Jan-28 - 465.09 465.09 34.88 499.97
15-Jul-28 46,508.88 465.09 46,973.97 34.88 47,008.85
15-Jan-29 - - - - -
15-Jul-29 - - - - -
711,335.28 135,884.78 847,220.06 10,191.34 - 857,411.40
Lamont Financial Services Corporation 12/6/2012



Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Water Poilution Abatement Revenue Bonds
{Pool Loan Program Bonds) Revised SCHEDULE C

Series 14

[Deerfield-Fire Dist ] [Loan Interest Rate 2.00%)]
{DW-07-13 |

Final Loan Structuring Analysis -
Revised Schedule of Loan Repayments

[Outstanding Loan Obligation: $937,331.28]
Scheduie of Loan Repayments Admin. Fee Total
Principal Interest Total 0.07500% Due
15-Mar-11
15-Jui-11 43,697.12 9,689.74 53,356.86 724.48 54,081.34
15-Jan-12 - 8,936.34 8,936.34 670.23 9,606.57
15-Jui-12 44,579.25 8,936.34 53,515.59 670.23 54,185.82
15-Jan-13 - 8,490.55 8,490.55 636.79 9,127.34
15-dul-13 45,480.62 8,490.55 53,971.17 636.79 54,607.96
15-Jan-14 - 8,035.74 8,035.74 602.68 8,638.42
15-Jul-14 46,399.39 8,035.74 54,435.13 602.68 55,037.81
15-Jan-15 - 7,671.75 7.571.75 567.88 8,139.63
15-Jul-15 47,336.48 7.571.75 54,908.23 567.88 55,476.11
15-Jan-16 - 7.098.38 7,098.38 532.38 7.630.76
15-Jul-16 48,292.81 7,098.38 55,391.19 532.38 55,923.57
15-Jan-17 - 6,615.46 6,615.46 496.16 7,111.62
15-Jul-17 49,268.38 6,615.46 55,883.84 496.16 56,380.00
156-Jan-18 - 6,122.77 86,122.77 459.21 6,581.98
16-Jul-18 50,264.10 6,122.77 £6,386.87 459.21 56,846.08
16-Jan-19 - 5,620.13 5,620.13 421.51 6,041.64
15-Jul-19 51,279.05 5,620.13 56,899.18 421.51 57,320.69
15-Jan-20 - 5,107.34 5,107.34 383.05 5,490.39
16-Jul-20 52,315.08 5,107.34 57,422 42 383.05 57,806.47
16-Jan-21 - 4,584.19 4,584.19 343.81 4,928.00
15-Jut-21 53,372.17 4,584.19 57,958.36 343.81 58,300.17
15-Jan-22 - 4,050.47 4,050.47 303.79 4,354.26
16-Jui-22 54,450.33 4,050.47 58,500.80 303.79 58,804.59
16-Jan-23 - 3,505.96 3,505.96 262.95 3,768.91
15-Jui-23 55,550.48 3,505.96 59,066.44 262.95 59,319.39
156-Jan-24 - 2,950.46 2,950.46 221.28 3,171.74
15-Jul-24 56,672.61 2,950.46 59,623.07 221.28 59,844.35
15-Jan-25 - 2,383.73 2,383.73 178.78 2,562.51
15-Jul-25 57,817.64 2,383.73 60,201.37 178.78 60,380.15
16-Jan-26 - 1,805.56 1,805.56 135.42 1,940.98
15-Jul-26 58,985.57 1,806.56 60,791.13 135.42 60,926.55
15-Jan-27 - 1,215.70 1,215.70 91.18 1,306.88
15-Jul-27 60,177.32 1,215.70 61,393.02 91.18 61,484.20
15-Jan-28 - 613.93 613.93 46.04 659.97
15-Jul-28 61,392.88 613.93 62,006.81 46.04 62,062.85
16-Jan-29 - - - - -
15-Jul-29 - - - - -
15-Jan-30 - - - - -
15-Jul-30 - - B - -
15-Jan-31 - - - - -
16-Jul-31 - - - - -
16-Jan-32 - - - - -
156-Jul-32 B - - - -
15-Jan-33 - - - - -
156-Jul-33 - - - - -
16-Jan-34 - - - - -
15-Jul-34 - - - - -
156-Jan-35 - - - - -
15-Jul-35 - - - - -
15-Jan-36 - - - B -
15-Jui-36 - - - - -
156-Jan-37 - - - - -
15-Jui-37 - - - - -
15-Jan-38 - . - - - -
15-Jul-38 - - - - -
15-Jan-39 - - - - -
15-Jul-39 - - - - -
$937,331.28 $179,076.65 $1,116,407.94 $13,430.76 51,129,838.70

* Note: Interest, Equity Earnings and Coniract Assistance Payments reflect partial first period. ¥

Lamont Financial Services Corporation 3/10/2011



Deerfield Fire District DW-07-13

Original Schedule New Schedule
Principal Balance $ 1,119,730.00 Original Principal Balance $ 1,119,730.00
Loan Rate 2.00% . Loan Rate 2.00%

ARRA Principal Forgiveness $ 225,996.00

Principal Balance Paid to Date 3 96,470.00

New Balance $ 797,264.00

1
Date Principal Interest Total Date Principal Interest Total Total from Total Payment Earmnings @ Remaining  Administrative
from Borrower ARRA Transfer  Debt Service Transfer Amt 2.000% Balance Fee

15-Jul-09 49,712.00 7,278.25 56,990.25 From 0.075%
15-Jan-10 - 10,700.18 10,700.18 US Bank
15-Jul-10 46,758.00 10,700.18 57,458.18 . 109588-884 109588-884

15-Jul-10 225,996.00
15-Jan-11 - 10,232.60 10,232.60 15-Jan-11 - 7,972.64 7,972.64 2,259.96 10,232.60 (2,259.96) 2,259.96 223,736.04 597.95
15-Jul-11 47,703.00 10,232.60 57,935.60 15-Jul-11 37,234.00 7,972.64 45,206.64 12,728.96 57,935.60 (12,728.96) 2,237.36 213,244.44 597.95
15-Jan-12 - 9,755.57 9,755.57 15-Jan-12 - 7,600.30 7,600.30 2,155.27 9,755.57 (2,155.27) 2,132.45 213,221.62 570.02
15-Jul-12 48,666.00 9,755.57 58,421.57 15-Jul-12 37,979.00 7,600.30 45,579.30 12,842.27 58,421.57 (12,842.27) 2,13222 202,511.57 570.02
15-Jan-13 - 9,268.91 9,268.91 15-Jan-13 - 7,220.51 7,220.51 2,048.40° 9,268.91 (2,048.40) 2,025.12 202,488.29 541.54
15-Jul-13 49,650.00 9,268.91 58,918.91 15-Jul-13 38,738.00 7,220.51 45,958.51 12,960.40 58,918.91 (12,960.40) 2,024.89 191,552.78 541.54
15-Jan-14 - 8,772.41 8,772.41 15-Jan-14 - 6,833.13 6,833.13 1,939.28 8,772.41 (1,939.28) 1,915.53 191,529.03 512.48
15-Jul-14 50,653.00 8,772.41 59,425.41 15-Jul-14 39,513.00 6,833.13 46,346.13 13,079.28 59,425.41 (13,079.28) 1,915.29 180,365.04 512.48
15-Jan-15 - - 8,265.88 8,265.88 15-Jan-15 - 6,438.00 6,438.00 1,827.88 8,265.88 (1,827.88) 1,803.65 180,340.81 482.85
15-Jul-15 51,676.00 8,265.88 59,941.88 15-Jul-15 40,303.00 6,438.00 46,741.00 13,200.88 59,941.88 (13,200.88) 1,803.41 168,943.34 48285
15-Jan-16 - 7,749.12 7,749.12 15-Jan-16 - 6,034.97 6,034.97 1,714.15 7,749.12 (1,714.15) 1,689.44 168,918.63 452.62
15-Jul-16 52,720.00 7,749.12 60,469.12 15-Jul-16 41,109.00 6,034.97 47,143.97 13,325.15 60,469.12 (13,325.15) 1,689.19 157,282.67 452.62
15-Jan-17 - 7,221.92 7,221.92 15-Jan-17 - 5,623.88 5,623.88 1,598.04 7,221.92 (1,598.04) 1,572.83 157,257.46 421.79
15-Jul-17 53,785.00 7,221.92 61,006.92 15-Jul-17 41,931.00 5,623.88 47,554.88 T 13,452.04 61,006.92 (13\,45204) 1,572.58 145,378.00 421.79
15-Jan-18 - 6,684.07 6,684.07 15-Jan-18 - 5,204.57 5,204.57 1,479.50 6,684.07 (1,479.50) 1,453.78 145,352.28 390.34
15-Jul-18 54,872.00 6,684.07 61,556.07 15-Jul-18 42,770.00 5,204.57 47,974.57 13,581.50 61,556.07 (13,581.50) 1,453.53 133,224.31 39034
15-Jan-19 - 6,135.35 6,135.35 15-Jan-19 - 4,776.87 4,776.87 1,358.48 6,135.35 (1,358.48) 1,332.25 133,198.08 35827
15-Jul-19 55,980.00 6,135.35 62,115.35 15-Jul-19 43,625.00 4,776.87 48,401.87 13,713.48 62,115.35 (13,713.48) 1,331.98 120,816.58 358.27
15-Jan-20 - 5,575.55 5,575.55 15-Jan-20 - 4,340.62 4,340.62 1,234.93 5,575.55 (1,234.93) 1,208.17 120,789.82 325.55
15-Jul-20 57,111.00 5,575.55 62,686.55 15-Jul-20 44,498.00 4,340.62 48,838.62 13,847.93 62,686.55 (13,847.93) 1,207.90 108,149.79 32555
15-Jan-21 - 5,004.44 5,004.44 15-Jan-21 - 3,895.64 3,895.64 1,108.80 5,004.44 (1,108.80) 1,081.50 108,122.49 . 292.17
15-Jul-21 58,265.00 5,004.44 63,269.44 15-Jul-21 45,388.00 3,895.64 49,283.64 13,985.80 63,269.44 (13,985.80) 1,081.23 95,217.92 292.17
15-Jan-22 - 4,421.79 4,421.79 15-Jan-22 - 3,441.76 3,441.76 980.03 4,421.79 (980.03) .952.18 95,190.07 258.13
15-Jul-22 59,442.00 4,421.79 63,863.79 15-Jul-22 46,296.00 3,441.76 49,737.76 14,126.03 63,863.79 (14,126.03) 951.90 82,015.94 258.13
15-Jan-23 - 3,827.37 3,82737 15-Jan-23 - 2,978.80 2,978.80 848.57 3,827.37 (848.57) 820.16 81,987.53 22341
15-Jul-23 60,643.00 3,827.37 64,470.37 15-Jul-23 47,222.00 2,978.80 50,200.80 14,269.57 64,470.37 (14,269.57) 819.88 68,537.84 223.41
15-Jan-24 - 3,220.94 3,220.94 15-Jan-24 - 2,506.58 2,506.58 714.36 3,220.94 (714.36) 685.38 68,508.86 187.99
15-Jul-24 61,868.00 3,220.94 65,088.94 15-Jul-24 48,166.00 2,506.58 50,672.58 14,416.36 65,088.94 (14,416.36) 685.09 54,777.59 187.99
15-Jan-25 - 2,602.26 2,602.26 15-Jan-25 - 2,024.92 2,024.92 577.34 2,602.26 (577.34) 547.78 54,748.03 151.87
15-Jul-25 63,118.00 2,602.26 65,720.26 15-Jul-25 49,129.00 2,024.92 51,153.92 14,566.34 65,720.26 (14,566.34) 547.48 40,729.17 151.87
15-Jan-26 - 1,971.08 1,971.08 15-Jan-26 - 1,533.63 1,533.63 437.45 1,971.08 (437.45) 407.29 40,699.01 115.02
15-Jul-26 64,393.00 1,971.08 66,364.08 15-Jul-26 50,112.00 1,533.63 51,645.63 14,718.45 66,364.08 (14,718.45) 406.99 26,387.55 115.02
15-Jan-27 - 1,327.15 1,327.15 15-Jan-27 - 1,032.51 1,032.51 294.64 1,327.15 (294.64) 263.88 26,356.79 77.44
15-Jul-27 65,694.00 1,327.15 67,021.15 15-Jul-27 51,114.00 1,032.51 52,146.51 14,874.64 67,021.15 (14,874.64) 263.57 11,745.72 77.44
15-Jan-28 - 670.21 670.21 © 15-Jan-28 - 521.37 521.37 148.84 670.21 (148.84) 117.46 11,714.34 39.10
15-Jul-28 67,021.00 670.21 67,691.21 15-Jul-28 52,137.00 521.37 52,658.37 15,032.84 67,691.21 (15,032.84) 117.14 (3,201.36) 39.10
15-Jan-29 - - - 15-Jan-29 - - - - -
15-Jul-29 - - - 15-Jul-29 - - - - -

1,023,260.00 205,413.24 1,228,673.24 797,264.00 159,961.40 957,225 .40 271,447.84 1,228,673.24 (271,447.84) 44,51044 11,997.08
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Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust . SCHEDULE C
Water Pollution Abatement and Drinking Water Revenue Bonds

State Revolving Fund Bonds

Series 14
Deerfield Fire District J| [ Loan Interest Rate 2.00%]
DW-07-13 |
Final Structuring Analysis
Schedule of Loan Repayments
|Initial Loan Obligation: $1,119,730.00]
Schedule of Loan Repayments Admin. Fee Loan
Date Principal Interest Total 0.:07500% Qrigination Fee
18-Mar-09 ] /
i
15-Jul-09 $49,712.00 $7,278.25 $56,990.25 $&§39.80 . 6,975.92
15-Jan-10 0.00 10,700.18 10,700.18 8102.51
15-Jul-10 46,758.00 10,700.18 57,458.18 802.51 58,260.69
15-Jan-11 0.00 10,232.6 10,232.60 767.45 11,96005
15-Jul-11 47,703.00 10,232.80 57,935.60 767.45 58,}703.05
15-Jan-12 0.00 9,755.57 781.67 10/487.24
15-Jui-12 48,666.00 58,421.57 731.67 5;153.24
15-Jan-13 0.00 9,268.91 69517 ,864.08
15-Jul-13 49,650.00 268.91 58,918.91 69517 59,614.08
15-Jan-14 0.00 772.41 8,772.41 657.93 9,430.34
15-Jul-14 50,653.00 8,772.41 59,425.41 647.93 60,083.34
15-Jan-15 0.00 8,265.88 8,265.88 619.94 / 8,885.82
15-dul-15 51,676.00 8,265.88 59,941.88 60,561.82
15-Jan-16 0.00 7,749.12 7,749.12 8,330.30
15-Jul-16 52,720.00 7,749.12 60,469.12 61,050.30
15-Jan-17 0.00 7,221.92 7,221.92 7,763.56
15-Jul-17 53,785.00 7,221.92 61,006.92 61,548.56
15-Jan-18 . 6,684.07 6,684.07 7,185.38
15-Jui-18 54,872.00 6,684.07 61,556.07 62,057.38
15-Jan-19 R 6,135.35 6,135.35 6,595.50
18-Jul-19 55,980. 6,135.35 62,115.35 62,575.50
15-Jan-20 y 5,675.55 5,575.55 5,993.72
15-Jul-20 57,111.00 5,575.55 62,686.55 63,104.72
16-Jan-21 5,004.44 5,004.44 5,379.77
15-Jul-21 58,285.00 5,004.44 63,269.44 63,644.77
15-Jan-22 . 4,421.79 4,421.79 4,753.42
15-Jul-22 59,442.00 4,421.79 63,863.79 64,195.42
15-dan-23 . 3,827.37 3,827.37 4,114.42
15-Jul-23 60/643.00 3,827.37 64,470.37 64,757 .42
15-Jan-24 / 0.00 3,220.94 3,220.94 3,462.51
15-Jul-24 61,868.00 3,220.94 65,088.94 65,330.51
16-Jan-25 j 0.00 2,602.26 2,602.26 2,797.43
16-Jul-25 §3,1184OO 2,602.26 65,720.26 65,915.43
15-Jan-26 0.00 1,971.08 1,971.08 2,118.91
15-Jul-26 64,393.00 1,971.08 66,364.08 66,511.91
15-Jan-27 / 0.00 1,327.15 1,327.15 X 1,426.69
156-Jul-27 ]65,694.00 1,327.16 67,021.15 99.54 67,120.69
15-Jan-28 0.00 670.21 670.21 50.27 720.48
15-Jul-28 ,f 67,021.00 670.21 67,691.21 50.27 67,741.48
15-Jan-29 J 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-36 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jul-38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
, 15-Jul-39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15-Jan-40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,119,730.00 $234,091.85 $1,353,821.85 $17,850.82 $6,975.92 $1,378,648.59

Lamont Financial Services Corporation 3/12/2009



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust

Series 24
DEERFIELD FIRE DISTRICT Loan Amortization
DWP-20-09
Loan Amount Approved 736,928.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00
Loan Forgiveness* 48,637.00 Loan Term (in years) 20
Amount to be Financed 688,291.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Closing Date 12/14/2022
First Interest Payment 7/15/2023
First Principal Payment 1/15/2024
Loan
Admin Fee Origination Total Annual
Date Principal Interest Total Payments (0.15%) Fee Total Payments Payments
12/14/2022
7/15/2023 8,068.30 8,068.30 605.12 8,673.42
1/15/2024 34,415.00 6,882.91 41,297.91 516.22 41,814.13 50,487.55
7/15/2024 6,538.76 6,538.76 490.41 7,029.17
1/15/2025 34,415.00 6,538.76 40,953.76 490.41 41,444 17 48,473.33
7/15/2025 6,194.61 6,194.61 464.60 6,659.21
1/15/2026 34,415.00 6,194.61 40,609.61 464.60 41,074.21 47,733.41
7/15/2026 5,850.46 5,850.46 438.78 6,289.24
1/15/2027 34,415.00 5,850.46 40,265.46 438.78 40,704.24 46,993.49
7/15/2027 5,506.31 5,506.31 412.97 5,919.28
1/15/2028 34,415.00 5,506.31 39,921.31 412.97 40,334.28 46,253.57
7/15/2028 5,162.16 5,162.16 387.16 5,549.32
1/15/2029 34,415.00 5,162.16 39,577.16 387.16 39,964.32 45,513.64
7/15/2029 4,818.01 4,818.01 361.35 5,179.36
1/15/2030 34,415.00 4,818.01 39,233.01 361.35 39,594.36 44,773.72
7/15/2030 4,473.86 4,473.86 335.54 4,809.40
1/15/2031 34,415.00 4,473.86 38,888.86 335.54 39,224.40 44,033.80
7/15/2031 4,129.71 4,129.71 309.73 4,439.44
1/15/2032 34,415.00 4,129.71 38,544.71 309.73 38,854.44 43,293.88
7/15/2032 3,785.56 3,785.56 283.92 4,069.48
1/15/2033 34,415.00 3,785.56 38,200.56 283.92 38,484.48 42,553.95
7/15/2033 3,441.41 3,441.41 258.11 3,699.52
1/15/2034 34,415.00 3,441.41 37,856.41 258.11 38,114.52 41,814.03
7/15/2034 3,097.26 3,097.26 232.29 3,329.55
1/15/2035 34,414.00 3,097.26 37,511.26 232.29 37,743.55 41,073.11
7/15/2035 2,753.12 2,753.12 206.48 2,959.60
1/15/2036 34,414.00 2,753.12 37,167.12 206.48 37,373.60 40,333.21
7/15/2036 2,408.98 2,408.98 180.67 2,589.65
1/15/2037 34,414.00 2,408.98 36,822.98 180.67 37,003.65 39,593.31
7/15/2037 2,064.84 2,064.84 154.86 2,219.70
1/15/2038 34,414.00 2,064.84 36,478.84 154.86 36,633.70 38,853.41
7/15/2038 1,720.70 1,720.70 129.05 1,849.75
1/15/2039 34,414.00 1,720.70 36,134.70 129.05 36,263.75 38,113.51
7/15/2039 1,376.56 1,376.56 103.24 1,479.80
1/15/2040 34,414.00 1,376.56 35,790.56 103.24 35,893.80 37,373.60
7/15/2040 1,032.42 1,032.42 77.43 1,109.85
1/15/2041 34,414.00 1,032.42 35,446.42 77.43 35,523.85 36,633.70
7/15/2041 688.28 688.28 51.62 739.90
1/15/2042 34,414.00 688.28 35,102.28 51.62 35,153.90 35,893.80
7/15/2042 344.14 344.14 25.81 369.95
1/15/2043 34,414.00 344.14 34,758.14 25.81 34,783.95 35,153.90
7/15/2043
688,291.00 145,725.51 834,016.51 10,929.41 844,945.92 844,945.92
Notes:

*This project qualifies for loan forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.





